
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 10.5 0.20 318 12,364 12,364 21,271 58.1

2 曇り 12.1 7.50 2,139 83,164 95,528 42,542 224.5

3 曇り 13.6 7.30 1,531 59,525 155,053 63,814 243.0

4 雨 14.7 0.40 413 16,057 171,111 85,085 201.1

5 曇り 11.8 0.50 599 23,289 194,400 106,356 182.8

6 曇り 6.7 0.00 193 7,504 201,904 127,627 158.2

7 雨 11.5 0.00 136 5,288 207,192 148,899 139.1

8 雪 1.9 0.00 2 78 207,269 170,170 121.8

9 雪 1.8 0.10 123 4,782 212,052 191,441 110.8

10 曇り 1.9 0.00 254 9,876 221,927 212,712 104.3

11 曇り 3.3 3.70 851 33,087 255,014 233,984 109.0

12 雪一時雨 6.9 0.20 382 14,852 269,866 255,255 105.7

13 雪一時雨 3.6 0.00 416 16,174 286,040 276,526 103.4

14 雪 3.5 0.00 318 12,364 298,404 297,797 100.2

15 雪 3.0 0.80 280 10,886 309,290 319,069 96.9

16 曇り 4.3 3.30 1,273 49,494 358,785 340,340 105.4

17 雨 4.3 0.10 280 10,886 369,671 361,611 102.2

18 雪 5.0 0.30 272 10,575 380,246 382,882 99.3

19 雪のち雨 6.1 0.00 93 3,616 383,862 404,154 95.0

20 雨 7.5 0.80 500 19,440 403,302 425,425 94.8

21 曇り 8.2 5.30 1,734 67,418 470,720 446,696 105.4

22 曇り 6.2 1.60 531 20,645 491,365 467,967 105.0

23 曇り 4.8 2.20 755 29,354 520,720 489,239 106.4

24 雪 5.3 0.10 419 16,291 537,011 510,510 105.2

25 雪のち雨 4.2 0.00 183 7,115 544,126 531,781 102.3

26 雨のち雪 6.3 0.00 167 6,493 550,619 553,052 99.6

27 雪 3.4 0.00 6 233 550,852 574,324 95.9

28 雪一時雨 0.8 0.60 254 9,876 560,727 595,595 94.1

29 雪 0.9 0.70 265 10,303 571,031 616,866 92.6

30 雪 1.1 0.00 195 7,582 578,612 638,137 90.7

31 雪 2.9 0.10 350 13,608 592,220 659,409 89.8

℃ h 15,232

5.7 1.15 491.4

1.38 547.1  月目標値(/日) ¥21,271

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2018年12月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥592,220

実績平均(/日) ¥19,104
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